
FEE STRUCTURE 

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA 

1. Govt/Govt. Aided/University                                    Rs. 12,000/- 

         Maintained College of Education 

1. Self-Financing College of Education                          Rs. 44,000/- 

Note: The above fee is subject to revision by State Admission & Fee Committee, Haryana. 
In addition to the above fee, other annual charges as prescribed by the University are given below: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Head Self-Financing College Govt./Govt. Aided/Department of Education 

  Students Other 
Universities 

From K.U.K. Students Other 
Universities 

From K.U.K. 

a. 
b. 

Development Fund 
Examination 

1800 
500 

1800 
500 

1800 
500 

1800 
500 

c. Youth Welfare 500 500 100 100 

d. Sports 120 120 120 120 

e. Alumni 100 100 100 100 

f. R.K. Foundation 70 70 70 70 

g. Youth Red Cross 60 60 60 60 

h. Holiday Home 10 10 10 10 

i. Registration 1000 - 1000 - 

j. Eligibility 100 - 100 - 

k. Migration 100 - 100 - 

l. Continuation - 500 - 500 

  Grand Total 4360 3660 4060 3260 

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK 

1. Govt/Govt. Aided/University                          Rs. 12,000/- 
Maintained College of Education 
2. Self-Financing College of Education                Rs. 44,000/- 
Note: The above fee is subject to revision by State Admission & Fee Committee, Haryana. 
In addition to the above fee, other annual charges as prescribed by the University are given below: 

Sr. Name of the Head Fee 

a. Development Fund Rs. 2500/- 

b. Regn./Enrolment Fee Rs. 1000/- 

c. Examination Fees Rs.   380/- 

d. Dr. R.K. Foundation Fee Rs. 35/- 

e. University Sports Fee Rs. 100/- 

(Rs. 70/- to be remitted to the University) 

f. Youth Welfare Fee Rs. 150/- 

(Rs. 100/- to be remitted to the University) 

g. Holiday Home Fee Rs. 20/- 

h. N.S.S. Fee Rs. 10/- 

(Rs. 5/- to be remitted to the University) 



i. Curriculum Charges Rs. 50/- 

j Youth Red Cross Fund Rs.   60/- (Rs. 30 to be remitted to the Uni.) 

                   Total Rs. 4305/- 

CH. DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA 

1. Govt/Govt. Aided/University                                     Rs. 12,000/- 

       Maintained College of Education 

1. Self-Financing College of Education                          Rs. 44,000/- 

Note: The above fee is subject to revision by State Admission & Fee Committee, Haryana. 
In addition to the above fee, other annual charges as prescribed by the University are given below: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Head Self-Financing College Govt./Govt. Aided/Department of Education 

  Students Other 
Universities 

From CDLU Students Other 
Universities 

From CDLU 

a. 
b. 

Development Fund 
Registration 

2100 
1000 

2100 
- 

2100 
1000 

2100 
- 

c. Sports 150 150 150 150 

d. Youth Welfare 100 100 100 100 

e. Eligibility 100 100 100 100 

f. HHF 10 10 10 10 

g. R.K. Found 70 70 70 70 

h. Youth Red Cross fee 60 60 60 60 

i. Examination fee 500 500 500 500 

j. Alumni 100 100 100 100 

k. Migration 100 -- 100 -- 

l. Continuation -- 500 -- 500 

m. Other charges -- -- 860 860 

  Grand Total 4290 3690 5150 4550 

Note: The above fee does not include Hostel Charges. 

1. Online registration fee (non-refundable) for B.Ed (Regular) Course is Rs. 500/- for General Candidates and Rs. 125/- 
for SC/BC/PWD Candidates of Haryana State. 

2. Counselling fee for B.Ed (Regular) Course is Rs. 500/- only (non-refundable) for all candidates.  
3. Fee structure may change depending upon change in instructions from the State Government or Competent 

Authority of the Concerned University. 
4. The candidates admitted in Self-Finance Colleges shall deposit their fee in four instalments mentioned below as 

already decided by the State Admission and Fee Committee, Haryana. 
o At the time of admission Rs. 11000/- + University charges 
o 2nd Instalment from 1st Nov. 2013 to 10th Nov. 2013. Rs. 11000/- 
o 3rd Instalment from 1st January 2014 to 10th January, 2014. Rs. 11000/- 
o 4th Instalment from 1st April 2014 to 10th April 2014. Rs. 11000/- 

It was also decided that if a student fails to pay the instalment fee on a prescribed date, the Self-Financing College can charge 
a fine @ Rs. 20/- per day till the date of deposit of the next instalment. Even, if a student fails to deposit the fee with requisite 
fine upto the date of next instalment, then his/her name may be struck off from the College rolls and the re-admission be 
allowed by the college within 10 days with re-admission fee of Rs. 3000/-. No college will charge any amount over and above to 
this fine. 



 


